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Vase

Horse’'s Head

Fish & Lion
Scenery

Football

Shield

Youth

Islamic Philosopher
Old Man’s Face
Pigeon

Two persons No |,

People

Woman’s Face
Donkey & Boys
Terror

Child’s Innocence
Fashion

Boy & Father
Traffic Policeman
Relaxation

Queer Figure
Dancing Movement
Steength in Motion
Girl & Old Man
Pigeon of Peace
Rocket

Child’s Face

Man & Lion

29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38,
39.

41.
42,
43.

45.
46.
47.

49,
50.
51
52.
53.
54.
55.

56.
57.

Pharonic Figure
Girl No |

Endless Road
Queer Man

Old Woman

Two Persens No 2

Man & Beast

Three Persons Around Circle

Commander of Military Prison

Adverse Force

Girl & Vase
Surrender

Silent Flame
Difficult Road

Girl No 2

Terror

Jesus Christ
Equilibrium
Faraway Horizon
Man & Tents
Towards glory
Faces

Sheep in Greenery
Waiting Girl

On Soldiers’ Shoulders
Viper

2 Women & Man

Pharonic Figures
Meditation



AHMAD NA’WASH

Born in Ein Karim / Jerusalem 1934,

Awarded 2 Diploma from the Academy of Fine Arts, Rome, 1964
with distinction.

Awarded a Diploma in Lithography and ltching from the College
of Fine Arts Bordeaux, France.

Held three exhibitions: in Rome under the auspices of the
Jordanian Ambassador, another in Baghdad, and a third one in
Damascus.

Took part in several exhibitions in Rome, and other Italian Cities.

Participated in several - One shows in Amman, Beirut, Cyprus
Kuweit,

Participated in travelling exhibits in West Germany, and in
a travelling exhibor on Arab Civilization in Europe.

* Held one - man shows in Jordan, under the auspices of senior
officials and foreign ambassadors in Jordan.
Place of Exhibitions ' Number of shows

o s e

*

The Jordan Inter Continental Hotel
The British. Council

|

I
The U.S.LS. Cultural Center. 2
The Chamber of Commerce-Jerusalem |
The French Cultural Center - Amman 10
Mount Scobus Hotel - |erusalem I
The Muncipality of Amman |
The University of Jordan 2

A Superviser of Fine Arts in the Directorate of Education

Amman.



While | was looking at the paintings of Ahmad Na'wash several

ideas and impressions occurred to me. Among them were the following:

A well-known statement made by Picasso as a reply to a critic
who complainted about the obscurity of the artist’s paintings :
“Everybody wants to comprehend art!! Why then doesn't
everybody comprehend birds’ singing? Why does the same
person like the night, the flowers and all that is around him,
without trying to comprehend what he likes? Without attempting
to comprehand art, can’t man simply enjoy art because it is
beautiful ?”

And Ahmad Na'wash’s art is beautiful, to say the least.

Ahmad Na'wash conceives of Art as a creative process, rather
than a servile imitation of Nature. Contemporary artists argue,
perhaps rightly, that if Nature is capable of creativeness, so is Art.

No matter how varied the symbols, or how different the colours
in the paintings - the artist's “‘tragic vision” remains the
quintessence of the entire work of art,

Significantly, Ahmad, Na'wash has not confined his new
paintings to the human sphere - as he did in the past. Thus,
in the present paintings, 2 new element has been added: namely,
certain animals which stand for certain meanings as conceived
by the artist. Furthermore, colour in these paintings gains new
dimensions over those of his previous paintings

Ahmad Na'wash is undoubtedly a serious artist. His
paintings delight and instruct.

We hope to enjoy more of his contributions to modern art.

June 26 1975

Dr. Mahmoud Samra
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AN EXHIBITION OF MODERN PAINTINGS
by
AHMAD NAWASH

The American Center June 3 to June 9
3rd Circle-Jebel Amman



